# OP \$40.00 4709609

ETAS ID: TM530769

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent		07/08/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONNOISSEUR MEDIA, LLC	
Street Address:	180 Post Road East	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4709609	SPIN 107

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.515021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Connoisseur - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page1.tif source=Connoisseur - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006687 FRAME: 0855

source=Connoisseur - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006687 FRAME: 0856

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of July 8, 2019 (this "Release") is made by CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), under the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of February 7, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Assignment") by and among the Secured Party and CONNOISSEUR MEDIA, LLC, (the "Obligor") and recorded on February 7, 2019 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Document 900484678, Trademark Reel 6554, Frame 0790.

Pursuant to the Security Assignment, the Obligor assigned to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the trademark collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks") owned by Connoisseur Media, LLC.

The Secured Party now wishes to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks to the Debtor.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DMSLIBRARY01\18588\515021\34475642.v3-7/1/19

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Charles T. Bender

Title: Vice President

## **EXHIBIT A**

# **RELEASED TRADEMARKS**

## 1. Registered Trademarks

Оwner	Mark	Application / Registration No.	Issue Date/ Application Date
Connoisseur	SPIN 107	86285900 /	24 Mar 2015
Media, LLC		4709609	
Connoisseur	BILLINGS	79307036 /	23 Feb 2015
Media, LLC	MODERN HIT	30758	
	MUSIC		
Connoisseur	K-SKY 94.1 BIG	78820384 /	2 Feb 2010
Media, LLC	SKY COUNTRY	27293	
	and DESIGN		
Connoisseur	MODERN HIT	79307038 /	23 Feb 2015
Media, LLC	MUSIC	30760	

# 2. Trademark Applications

None.

**RECORDED: 07/08/2019** 

DMSLIBRARY01\18588\515021\34475642.v3-7/1/19

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006687 FRAME: 0859